Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

04-09-2003 102413388

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RTMENT OF CONTINUES.

	Attorney Docket No. 115583				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
A. Name of conveying parties: Ryu TERADA Shunsuke KAMIMURA Shinichi SUZUKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73, MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN				
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
B. Execution Date: All) March 26, 2003					
2002	plication, the execution date of the application is: All) March 26,				
B. Patent Application No.(s) 1040043	C. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 140816)				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: March 28, 2003				
Total number of pages	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
IELLER 00000191 10400431					

b4/08/2003

p1 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Ryu TERADA	(5)		
	Name(s) of	(2)	Shunsuke KAMIMURA			
	Inventor(s)		Shinichi SUZUKI		and	
		(4)				
				` '	other good and valuable considerations paid	
			to each of the undersigned, the under	rsigned agree(s) to as	sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set	
			over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		Minebea Co., Ltd.			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 4106-73 Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of An					
					s for patent including any and all divisions	
				Letters Patent, extens	sions, reissues and reexamination certificates	
(11)	Insort Idoutification		e granted on the invention known as SCHARGE LAMP LIGHTING (ידם שידוע יידדים TD	DDOMEONI OTDOUTM	
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case	(11)				
	Number or Foreign	<u></u>				
	Application Number	(Casa No	,			
	Application Number		115583 hat the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for pa	tent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of	TOT WINCH	The undersigned has (have) executed	an application for pa	tent in the Officer States of Afferrea	
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) on	March 26, 2003			
	a-8-m-8 ar - 45	(1-) 011				
(13)	Alternative					
, ,	identification for	(13) U.S. a	application Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed Mar				
1)	The undersigned agre	e(s) to execute	e all papers necessary in connection with the	he application and any c	ontinuing, divisional or reissue applications for the	
	invention, and any patent(s) issu	uing thereon, a	and also to execute separate assignments in	connection with such a	pplications and patents as the Assignee may deem	
	necessary.					
2)) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this applicat					
	continuation or division thereof,	or any patent	or reissue application based thereon, and t	o cooperate with the Ass	signee in every way possible in obtaining evidence	
	and going forward with such in					
3)				-	cessary in connection with claims or provisions of	
			of Industrial Property or similar agreement			
4)						
	valid United States Patent to the	_) 1 () 1 D;		D Ad. T. b. I.G	
5)	<u> </u>	•		•	rs Patents of the United States resulting from said	
	•	=		_	erest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)	
			- -		ecute, any agreements in conflict herewith. ignment any further identification which may be	
6)			h the rules of the United States Patent and			
	necessary of desirable in order (to comply with	if the thies of the Officer States Faterit and	Trademark Office for the	exortiation of this document.	
	In witness whereof executed	d by the unde	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	ndersioned name(s)		
Date	March 26,2003	se of Inventor	r Ryn Terada	ndersigned name(s).	(SEAL)	
	March 26,2003 Nam	ne of Inventor	Thursup Lani	Maran	(SEAL)	
	March 26,2003 Nam	ne of Inventor	Ryn Terada Skunsuka Kami Shinichi Svivi		(SEAL)	
Date	Nam	e of Inventor	r		(SEAL)	
	A NATIO			### ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##		
,	This assignment should prefe	erably be sig	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if wit	hin the U.S.A.		
(b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.	S.A. If neith	er, then it should be signed before at	least two witnesses w	ho also sign here:	
Date	Witn					
Date	Witn	iess				

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/28/2003 REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0035